TECHNICAL STATEMENT
RADIO MULTIPLE OWNERSHIP ANALYSIS
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

This statement and the attached figures were prepared on behalf of Clear

Channel Broadcasting Licenses, Inc., (“CCBL”), a licensee subsidiary of Clear
Channel Communications, Inc. (“CCC”). CCBL proposes to modify the facilities
of WMGF (FM), Mount Dora, FL. A multiple ownership analysis was prepared

considering the following radio stations under present or proposed common
ownership, time brokerage or joint sales:?

Table 1: Proposed Commonly Owned, Brokered or Jointly-Sold Stations
Studied and Associated Arbitron Metro? Information

Geographic Declared
Arbitron Arbitron
Call Sign FacID Band City County State Market Market
WMMV 20371 AM COCOA BREVARD FL COCOA, FL COCOA, FL
PINE ORLANDO,
WFLF 51970 AM  HILLS ORANGE FL FL ORLANDO, FL
ORLANDO,
WQTM 51982 AM ORLANDO ORANGE FL FL ORLANDO, FL
NON-
WXXL 29569 FM TAVARES LAKE FL METRO ORLANDO, FL
MOUNT NON-
WMGF-MD 51981 FM DORA LAKE FL METRO ORLANDO, FL
COCOA
WJIRR 51983 FM BEACH BREVARD FL COCOA, FL COCOA, FL
COCOA
WTKS-FM 53457 FM BEACH BREVARD FL COCOA, FL  ORLANDO, FL
ORLANDO,
WRUM 59976 FM ORLANDO ORANGE FL FL ORLANDO, FL

WLRQ-FM 20372 FM COCOA BREVARD FL COCOA, FL COCOA, FL

Since certain of these stations have overlapping principal community
contours (5 mV/m for AM stations, 3.16 mV/m for FM stations), or are located
in, or home to, the same Arbitron Metro market, an ownership study has been
prepared 1in accordance with the Federal Communications Commission’s 1local
radio ownership rule.?

CCC does not have an attributable interest in any other station with a
principal community contour that overlaps or intersects the principal
community contour of WMGF (FM) as proposed, or which is located in the same

! None of the following stations are attributable by virtue of a time

brokerage agreement or joint sales agreement.
2 Arbitron data presented herein is obtained from BIA’s “Media Access Pro.”

> See 47 C.F.R. § 73.3555(a).
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Arbitron Metro* as WMGF (FM) . While the community of license of WMGF(FM) is
located outside any Arbitron Metro market, WMGF(FM) is reported by BIA as
being “Home” to the Orlando, FL Arbitron Metro Market. Contour overlap of
the station to be modified, as depicted in Figure 1, also occurs with
commonly-owned stations whose communities of license are 1located in the
Cocoa, FL. Arbitron Metro market, and commonly owned stations whose
communities of license are located outside any Arbitron Metro market.

Arbitron Market Study

WMGF (FM) is reported by BIA as being “Home” to the Orlando, FL Arbitron
Metro. This proposal is in compliance with the local radio ownership rules
for that Arbitron Metro, as evidenced by Table 2 below:

Table 2 - Stations Considered to be in the
Orlando, FL Arbitron Metro®

Count Calls Fac ID Band Owner Status Community County
1 WDYZ 23442 AM ABC/Disney b Orlando Orange
2 WFLF 51970 AM Clear Channel b Pine Hills Orange
3 WMGF 51981 FM Clear Channel a Mount Dora Lake
4 WQTM 51982 AM Clear Channel b Orlando Orange
5 WRUM 59976 FM Clear Channel b Orlando Orange

Cocoa
6 WITKS-FM 53457 FM Clear Channel a Beach Brevard
7 WXXL 29569 FM Clear Channel a Tavares Lake
Daytona
8 WJIHM 73137 FM CBS Radio a Beach Volusia
9 WOCL 10138 FM CBS Radio a Deland Volusia
10 WOMX-FM 47746 FM CBS Radio b Orlando Orange
Central Florida
Educational
11 WPOZ 9876 FM Foundation b Union Park Orange
Community
12 WMFE-FM 12857 FM Communications b Orlando Orange
Concilio Mision
Cristiana Fuente
13 WLAZ 27292 FM de Agua Viva Inc b Kissimmee Osceola
Daytona
14 WCFB 10343 FM Cox Radio Inc a Beach Volusia
15 WDBO 48726 AM Cox Radio Inc b Orlando Orange
16 WHTQ 23443 FM Cox Radio Inc b Orlando Orange
17 WMMO 23444 FM Cox Radio Inc b Orlando Orange
18 WPYO 1186 FM Cox Radio Inc b Maitland Orange

“ A station is considered to be “located in an Arbitron Metro” if the

station’s community of license is located within the boundaries of that

Metro, or, the station is listed as “Home” to that Metro by BIA.

> Source: BIA.
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Count
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Calls
WWKA

WONQ

WRMQ

WAMT

WHOO

WLOQ

WOTS

WPRD

WSDO

WNUE-FM

WUNA
WRLZ

WLAA

WOKB

WTIR

WPRK

WHIM

WORL

WTLN

WEUS

Fac ID
48716

21760

21759

15877

54573

25403

72930

29341

29340

46969

19054
57931

87164

55006

55005

57473

1185

21810

48731

129548
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Band
FM

AM

FM

FM

M

AM

Owner
Cox Radio Inc

Florida
Broadcasters
Florida
Broadcasters
Genesis
Communications
Incorporated
Genesis
Communications
Incorporated
Gross
Communications
Corporation

J & V
Communications
Inc

J & V
Communications
Inc

J & V
Communications
Inc

Mega
Communications
Holdings LLC
Multicultural
Radio
Broadcasting Inc

Radio Luz Inc
Rama
Communications
Inc

Rama
Communications
Inc

Rama
Communications
Inc

Rollins College
Salem
Communications
Corporation
Salem
Communications
Corporation
Salem
Communications
Corporation
Star Development
Group Inc

Status
b

b

Community
Orlando

Oviedo
Orlando
Pine
Castle-Sky
Lake
Kissimmee
Winter
Park
Kissimmee
Winter
Park
Sanford

Titusville

Ocoee
Eatonville

Winter
Garden

Winter
Garden

Cocoa
Beach
Winter
Park
Apopka
Altamonte
Springs

Orlando

Orlovista

County
Orange

Seminole

Orange

Orange

Osceola

Orange

Osceola

Orange

Seminole

Brevard

Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Brevard

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange



Count Calls Fac ID Band Owner Status Community County

University of
39 WUCF-FM 69229 FM Central Florida b Orlando Orange

Interim Contour-Overlap Analysis

Because the proposed principal community contour of the station to be
modified intersects the principal community contour of a station under common
ownership or attribution whose community of license 1s located outside any
Arbitron Metro, an interim contour-overlap analysis is also set forth in this
statement.

Interim Contour-Based Radio Markets

A “radio market” wunder the interim contour-overlap method is the area
encompassed by the mutually overlapping principal community contours of the
stations under common-ownership or attribution. Here, such mutually
overlapping contours form three "radio markets" for interim contour-overlap
analysis under the Commission’s rules.

“Radio market 1”7 1is defined by the mutually overlapping principal
community contours of WMGF (FM), WXXL (FM) , WJIRR (FM) , WTKS-FM, WRUM (FM) ,
WFLF (AM) and WQTM (AM) . The predicted principal community contours of these
stations (2 AM / 5 FM), as well as other stations whose principal community
contours overlap this combination, are shown in Figure 2. Figure 3 1is the
tabulation of some of the radio stations identified in the contour-overlap
“radio market.”

“Radio market 2” i1is defined by the mutually overlapping principal community
contours of WMGF (FM), WJRR(FM), WTKS-FM, WRUM(FM), and WMMV (AM). The
predicted principal community contours of these stations (1 AM / 4 FM), as
well as other stations whose principal community contours overlap this
combination, are shown in Figure 2. Figure 3 is the tabulation of some of
the radio stations identified in the contour-overlap “radio market.”

“Radio market 3” is defined by the mutually overlapping principal community
contours of WMGF (FM), WJRR(FM), WTKS-FM, WRUM(FM), and WLRQ-FM. The
predicted principal community contours of these stations (5 FM), as well as
other stations whose principal community contours overlap this combination,
are shown in Figure 4. Figure 5 is the tabulation of some of the radio
stations identified in the contour-overlap “radio market.”

Count of Stations in Defined Markets

The number of radio stations in a contour-overlap "radio market" is
determined by counting the operating stations having principal community
contours which overlap or intersect the principal community contours which
define the radio market, plus the subject commonly owned or attributable
stations, excluding any stations whose transmitter sites are further than
92 kilometers from the perimeter of mutual overlap, and excluding any
commonly owned or attributable stations that do not serve to define the
market.
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In the interim contour-overlap “Radio market 1”7 and “Radio market 2"
studied herein, there are at least 76 radio stations, including the subject
co-owned stations, which overlap or intersect with the defined "radio
market." Figure 3 is the tabulation of some of the radio stations identified
in the contour-overlap “radio market”.

In the interim contour-overlap “Radio market 3” studied herein, there are
at least 71 radio stations, including the subject co-owned stations, which
overlap or intersect with the defined "radio market." Figure 5 1is the
tabulation of some of the radio stations identified in the contour-overlap
“radio market”.

Only known licensed, operating radio stations were included in this
tabulation. Distances to contours for AM stations were predicted using the
antenna patterns as identified in the Commission’s AM database and the
appropriate Ground Wave Field Strength versus Distance Graph of 47 C.F.R. §
73.184. Ground conductivities were obtained from FCC Figure M3. Distances to
the FM contours were determined based on the method of 47 C.F.R. § 73.313.
Terrain data was derived from the N.G.D.C. 30 second computer database for
each of the FM stations using radials spaced every 45 degrees of azimuth.

Conclusions

In the Arbitron Metro market studied herein, there are at least 39 radio
stations, including the subject commonly-owned 2-AM / 4-FM stations, which
are home to the Orlando, FL Metro. This proposal does not affect the
existing number of commonly-owned stations in the subject Arbitron Metro.

In the interim contour-overlap “Radio market 1”7 and “Radio market 2"
studied herein, there are at least 76 stations in each market, including the
commonly-owned stations. In the interim contour-overlap “Radio market 3~
studied herein, there are at least 71 stations in the market, including the
commonly-owned stations.

Based on the above, 1t 1s concluded that the proposed modification
complies with Section 73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules.

Respectfully submitted,

Lance Nelms
FCC Engineer
Augustl4, 2007
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Figure 1

Orlando, FL Figure 01 - Principal Community Contours 70dBu
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Figure 2

Orlando, FL Figure 02 - Market-Defining Principal Community Contours 70dBu
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Figure 3 - Tabulation of stations in Radio Markets 1 and 2
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Call Sign
WMMV
WFLF
WQTM
WXXL
WJIRR
WTKS-FM
WRUM
WMGF
WORL
WPRD
WWFL
WQBQ
WONQ
WSDO
WEUS
WLBE
WHIM
WKIQ
WOKB
WNTF
WAMT
WLAA
WOTS
WYND
WRMQ
WTLN
WDBO
WHOO
WVLG
WUNA
WRLZ
wWDYZ
WROD
WTIV
WNDB
WPUL
WELE
WMFJ
WTIR
WIXC
WPGS
WWBC
WMEL
WINT
WSBB
WLAZ
WPYO
WPOZ

Fac ID
20371
51970
51982
29569
51983
53457
59976
51981
21810
29341
33215
73913
21760
29340
129548
73202
1185
29339
55006
14556
15877
87164
72930
7741
21759
48731
48726
54573
70724
19054
57931
23442
36169
25123
10342
53704
72937
57081
55005
54505
73876
3071
68615
60388
64368
27292
1186
9876
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Licensee
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

AMFM RADIO LICENSES, L.L.C.

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

SALEM MEDIA OF ILLINOIS, LLC

J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CENTRAL FLORIDA INVESTMENTS, INC.
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FLORIDA BROADCASTERS

J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

STAR OVER ORLANDO, INC.

WLBE 790, INC.

PENNSYLVANIA MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC

GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I, INC.
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

BUDDY TUCKER ASSOCIATION, INC.
FLORIDA BROADCASTERS
PENNSYLVANIA MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.
COX RADIO, INC.

GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I, INC.
SENIOR BROADCASTING CORPORATION
WAY BROADCASTING LICENSEE, LLC
RADIO LUZ, INC.

RADIO DISNEY GROUP, LLC
GORE-OVERGAARD BROADCASTING, INC
J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

BLACK CROW RADIO, LLC

PSI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

WINGS COMMUNICATIONS, INCORPORATED
CORNERSTONE BROADCASTING CORPORATION
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I, INC.
WPGS, INC.

ASTRO ENTERPRISES, INC.

DAVID RYDER, RECEIVER

CUMULUS LICENSING LLC
GORE-OVERGAARD BROADCASTING, INC.
CAGUAS EDUCATIONAL TV, INC.

COX RADIO, INC.

CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.

Dist_km
66.39
43.59
27.53
19.52

31.3
31.3
31.3
40.91
15.61
3.6
30.55
54.74
25.77
30.35
4.16
48.62
14.32
42.86
12.24
30.37
10.3
12.25
25.91
49.79
3.58
5.88
7.01
24.54
67.29
14.36
3.39
6.93
79.42
51.83
81.36
75.43
84.52
82.24
65.75
47.7
53.79
64.38
83.47
82.47
70.24
43.89
6.93
29.82



Count
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76

Call Sign
WOCL
WJIHM
WOMX-
FM
WUCF-FM
WPRK
WCFB
WLOQ
WMYZ
WWKA
WHTQ
WMFE-FM
WMMO
WVYB
WEAZ
WAPN

WKTO
WHOG-
FM

WJILH
WHKR
WEJF
WSBH
WMIE-FM
WCIF

WNUE-FM
WPIO
WAOA-FM
WKRO-FM
WJLU

Fac ID
10138
73137

47746
69229
57473
10343
25403
27291
48716
23443
12857
23444
41669
12906
53836
42684

24365
13917
57628
51316
166009
47548
21517

46969
21787
60387
5464
13936
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Licensee
CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.
CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
ROLLINS COLLEGE

COX RADIO, INC.

GROSS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC
COX RADIO, INC.

COX RADIO, INC.

COMMUNITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

COX RADIO, INC.

BLACK CROW MEDIA, LLC

CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.

PUBLIC RADIO, INC.
MIMS COMMUNITY RADIO, INC.

BLACK CROW RADIO, LLC

CORNERSTONE BROADCASTING CORPORATION
CUMULUS LICENSING LLC

FLORIDA PUBLIC RADIO, INC.

HORTON BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
NATIONAL CHRISTIAN NETWORK, INC.

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.

MEGA COMMUNICATIONS OF DAYTONA BEACH
LICENSEE, LLC

FLORIDA PUBLIC RADIO, INC.

CUMULUS LICENSING LLC

BLACK CROW RADIO, LLC

CORNERSTONE BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Dist_km
40.91
40.91

31.3
18.91
7.06
40.91
5.46
34.55
33.28
33.28
29.83
6.93
81.47
92.81
83.98
59.86

81.47
92.81
64.93
90.39
82.3
67.3
82.25

60.98
53.32
82.3
62.14
64.66



Figure 4

Orlando, FL Figure 04 - Market-Defining Principal Community Contours 70dBu
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Figure 5

Count
1

O©CoOo~NOOULh,WN

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Call Sign
WMGF-MD
WJRR
WTKS-FM
WRUM
WLRQ-FM
WLAZ
WPYO
WPOZ
WPCV
WOCL
WJIHM
WOMX-FM
WUCF-FM
WPRK
WCFB
WLOQ
WMYZ
WWKA
WHTQ
WMFE-FM
WMMO
WVYB
WAPN
WKTO
WHOG-FM
WSJZ-FM
WHKR
WHYZ
WEJF
WSBH
WMIE-FM
WFIT
WCIF

WNUE-FM
WPIO
WAOA-FM
WKRO-FM
WJILU
WORL
WPRD
WWFL
WONQ
WSDO
WEUS
WHIM
WKIQ
WOKB
WNTF

Fac _id
51981
51983
53457
59976
20372
27292
1186
9876
25872
10138
73137
47746
69229
57473
10343
25403
27291
48716
23443
12857
23444
41669
53836
42684
24365
59536
57628
70093
51316
166009
47548
65631
21517

46969
21787
60387
5464
13936
21810
29341
33215
21760
29340
129548
1185
29339
55006
14556
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Licensee
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CAGUAS EDUCATIONAL TV, INC.
COX RADIO, INC.

CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.

HALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
ROLLINS COLLEGE

COX RADIO, INC.

GROSS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC
COX RADIO, INC.

COX RADIO, INC.

COMMUNITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

COX RADIO, INC.

BLACK CROW MEDIA, LLC

PUBLIC RADIO, INC.

MIMS COMMUNITY RADIO, INC.

BLACK CROW RADIO, LLC

CUMULUS LICENSING LLC

CUMULUS LICENSING LLC

CENTRAL FLORIDA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC
FLORIDA PUBLIC RADIO, INC.

HORTON BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
NATIONAL CHRISTIAN NETWORK, INC.

THE FLORIDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.

MEGA COMMUNICATIONS OF DAYTONA BEACH LICENSEE,

LLC

FLORIDA PUBLIC RADIO, INC.

CUMULUS LICENSING LLC

BLACK CROW RADIO, LLC
CORNERSTONE BROADCASTING CORPORATION
SALEM MEDIA OF ILLINOIS, LLC

J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CENTRAL FLORIDA INVESTMENTS, INC.
FLORIDA BROADCASTERS

J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

STAR OVER ORLANDO, INC.
PENNSYLVANIA MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC

Dist_km
61.03
17.77
17.77
17.77

32.3
49.96
53.54
20.55
73.74
61.19
61.19
17.77
29.57
41.83
61.19
51.41
80.98

15.3

15.3
20.57
53.54
83.65
84.94
61.14
83.65
80.47
21.57
54.95
55.09
45.05
23.08
55.91
44.95

39.73
12.04
45.05
44.63
57.37
47.16
46.03
77.16
31.18
46.84
50.7
58.57
84.67
58.86
16.52



Count
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
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Call Sign
WAMT
WLAA
WOTS
WYND
WRMQ
WTLN
WDBO
WHOO
WUNA
WRLZ
wDYZ
WROD
WTJIV
WNDB
WPUL
WELE
WTIR
WIXC
WPGS
WWBC
WMEL
WINT
WSBB

Fac id
15877
87164
72930
7741
21759
48731
48726
54573
19054
57931
23442
36169
25123
10342
53704
72937
55005
54505
73876
3071
68615
60388
64368

Licensee
GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I, INC.
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BUDDY TUCKER ASSOCIATION, INC.
FLORIDA BROADCASTERS
PENNSYLVANIA MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.
COX RADIO, INC.
GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I, INC.
WAY BROADCASTING LICENSEE, LLC
RADIO LUZ, INC.
RADIO DISNEY GROUP, LLC
GORE-OVERGAARD BROADCASTING, INC
J & V COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BLACK CROW RADIO, LLC
PSI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
WINGS COMMUNICATIONS, INCORPORATED
RAMA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I, INC.
WPGS, INC.
ASTRO ENTERPRISES, INC.
DAVID RYDER, RECEIVER
CUMULUS LICENSING LLC
GORE-OVERGAARD BROADCASTING, INC.

Dist_km
44.28
58.87

49.9
66.97
49.64
51.64

49.6
44.17
60.87
49.98
53.54
77.52
68.81
83.48
73.92
87.38
22.47
18.83
27.51
20.98
45.75
45.67
59.78



